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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1703 TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.03.2018


Ramagundam Fertilizer Plant


1703.  SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has committed to complete the Ramagundam Fertilizer Plant works and start production in the plant by 2019;


(b)       if so, the details thereof; and


(c)       the quantum of funds earmarked and released so far?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS &
FERTILIZERS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) :     Yes Madam.


(b)  :   Ramagundam Fertilizer Plant is being revived through ‘Nomination Route’
by a Consortium of PSUs namely M/s. Engineers India Limited, M/s. National Fertilizers Limited and Fertilizer Corporation of India Ltd. The consortium is setting up a gas based urea plant. The Joint Venture company namely “Ramagundam Fertilizers & Chemicals Limited” has been formed to revive the Ramagundam unit of Fertilizer Corporation of India Ltd. The plant construction is under execution and has achieved overall physical progress of 73% as on 15.02.2018.

(c) :   The project is not funded by the Government of India and funds are being
raised by the company itself through debt and equity funds from the promoter companies.
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